
2024 Ranking of Companies By Residential Sales Customers

Source: AGA Statistics Database
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1 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY 5,749,612 213,345,265 $3,357,061,393

2 PACIFIC GAS 4,027,090 146,841,947 $3,524,731,243

3 ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION 3,133,168 144,613,680 $2,590,157,346

4 CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX 2,165,684 73,773,658 $1,164,324,825

5 SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION 2,148,738 74,484,104 $1,601,862,662

6 NICOR GAS 1,953,233 174,775,083 $1,552,166,068

7 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO 1,713,121 128,014,341 $1,408,913,052

8 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY 1,690,261 134,079,972 $1,470,123,316

9 PUB SERVICE CO OF COLORADO 1,386,600 89,868,746 $949,498,888

10 DTE GAS COMPANY 1,163,445 93,841,564 $1,047,828,323

11 BROOKLYN UNION GAS DBA NATIONAL GRID 1,161,270 84,613,638 $1,596,278,278

12 SPIRE MISSOURI INC 1,135,056 68,137,551 $1,212,626,677

13 QUESTAR GAS COMPANY 1,125,952 75,878,767 $997,628,787

14 PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS 1,089,219 54,534,530 $924,114,931

15 WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT COMPANY 1,033,924 63,734,494 $848,619,797

16 SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 884,783 26,716,944 $533,415,704

17 CONSOLIDATED EDISON NEW YORK INC 882,216 47,082,152 $1,175,479,819

18 BOSTON GAS CO DBA NATIONAL GRID 871,143 58,604,255 $1,345,497,203

19 BLACK HILLS ENERGY 870,640 54,329,368 $759,408,326

20 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 853,173 61,805,541 $692,794,552

21 OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO 845,292 46,718,652 $650,628,465

22 PUGET SOUND ENERGY 820,952 57,373,900 $621,359,000

23 PEOPLES GAS LIGHT AND COKE COMPANY 800,340 64,577,553 $973,878,646

24 NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE CO 743,922 64,170,893 $516,760,613

25 AMEREN ILLINOIS 742,574 44,312,974 $661,180,529

26 NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS 731,476 40,489,799 $639,998,457

27 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY 728,733 42,044,711 $380,814,787

28 TEXAS GAS SERVICE 666,587 20,459,902 $405,378,176

29 NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY 617,526 42,545,914 $444,278,580

30 PUBLIC SVC CO OF NORTH CAROLINA 608,121 29,166,403 $418,962,566

31 WISCONSIN GAS COMPANY 602,028 39,785,164 $413,169,342

32 INDIANA GAS COMPANY INC 599,239 37,831,896 $415,273,077

33 KANSAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY 594,436 35,486,387 $476,564,286

34 BGE 585,681 29,924,907 $564,553,986

35 PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY 569,570 42,944,324 $477,660,294

36 NIAGARA MOHAWK DBA NATIONAL GRID 566,677 42,026,632 $480,256,484

37 UGI UTILITIES 549,149 39,677,180 $554,366,022

38 NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS 531,216 42,464,558 $719,333,202

39 KEYSPAN ENERGY DBA NATIONAL GRID NY 529,100 48,944,479 $860,151,250

40 NEW MEXICO GAS COMPANY 507,333 30,676,080 $267,612,422

41 NATIONAL FUEL GAS DIST NY 483,915 41,480,827 $364,246,788

42 WISCONSIN ELEC PWR CO 470,655 30,912,104 $293,975,669

43 PEOPLES GAS SYS 458,798 9,400,663 $264,491,050

44 PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 451,076 27,179,543 $458,063,938

45 PECO ENERGY COMPANY 436,841 36,791,668 $428,674,442

46 DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROLINA INC 431,101 14,747,797 $308,941,009

47 SPIRE ALABAMA 401,115 16,845,240 $324,159,087

48 INTERMOUNTIAN GAS COMPANY 387,392 27,497,180 $211,170,991

49 SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY 383,028 23,404,044 $435,902,856

50 SAN ANTONIO PUB SVC BD 371,655 9,320,063 $109,773,446


